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DETAILS

03
STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR SMOKE CHIMNEY
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0 -10 x 10 cm wide RCC Tie Beam

2T10 with stirrups 8mm @200mm center to center
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T14 with 8mm @200mm center to center
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-RCC Mat foundation with double mesh
T12 with 8mm @200mm center to center

-Outer Brick wall masonry constructed
by using Modern Rowlock bond bricks
with sand-Cement mortar (10mm thick)
N.B: Provide Tie beam
(2T10 with stirrups of 8mm@20 c/c)
at every 20cm as direction of engineer

-Inner Brick wall masonry (23cm thick)
constructed by using Semi- refractory bricks
with Kaolin-Clay mortar (2-3mm thick)

10 x 10 cm inner RCC Column
which are located

inside ordinary masonry wall

Reinforced by 2T14 .

-Cardboard between
Inner semi-refractory brick wall
and Outer RLB brick wall
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30cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
IS CONNECTED TO

THE MASONRY PART
WITH ANCHORAGE
OF STEEL BARS. 2m HIGH MASONRY BOTTOM PART

Constructed using
21cm thick RLB bricks wall for outer part with cement mortar and
23cm thick Semi-refractory bricks wall for inner part,
with KAOLIN-CLAY mortar @5mm joint mortar thick
And cardboard inbetween

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

-30cm thick RCC main ring beam -Pcc

-RCC Mat foundation
-Compacted gravels

10 x10cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
IS LOCATED

AT every 20cm of
OF MASONRY HEIGHT PART

 the bottom

plate and ring bride of 15mm thick

2 Rings (Brides) of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

2 rings (Brides) of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

6m HIGH STEEL (6mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

4 CHAMBER CONTROL VALVES

LOCATION ZONE

VANE DE PAPILLON

10 x 10 cm inner RCC Column
which are located

inside RLB brick masonry wall .

0.700m Diameter

0.800m Diameter

4mm Thick

0.900m Diameter

6mm Thick

1.000m Diameter

Warnin pannel

"Hot Chimney"

Verify quality and stability

on an annual basis

replace the chimney latest in 2035

1 Ring of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

for Guy cables

CARTON
CORROGATED CARDBOARD

FOR STRETCHING
8 mm

CARTON
CORROGATED CARDBOARD

FOR STRETCHING
8 mm

Expansion Joint 5mmExpansion Joint 5mm

CARTON
CORROGATED CARDBOARD

FOR STRETCHING
8 mm

30cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
IS CONNECTED TO

THE MASONRY PART
WITH ANCHORAGE
OF STEEL BARS.2m HIGH MASONRY BOTTOM PART

Constructed using
21cm thick RLB bricks wall for outer part with cement mortar and

23cm thick Semi-refractory bricks wall for inner part,
with KAOLIN-CLAY mortar @5mm joint mortar thick

And cardboard inbetween

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

-30cm thick RCC main ring beam -Pcc

-RCC Mat foundation
-Compacted gravels

10 x10cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
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AT every 20cm of
OF MASONRY HEIGHT PART

 the bottom
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2 Rings (Brides) of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide
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6m HIGH STEEL (6mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

4 CHAMBER CONTROL VALVES

LOCATION ZONE

VANE DE PAPILLON
10 x 10 cm inner RCC Column

which are located
inside RLB brick masonry wall .

0.700m Diameter

0.800m Diameter

4mm Thick

0.900m Diameter

6mm Thick

1.000m Diameter

Warnin pannel

"Hot Chimney"

Verify quality and stability

on an annual basis

replace the chimney latest in 2035

1 Ring of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

for Guy cables
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-RCC Mat foundation with double mesh
T12 with 8mm @200mm center to center

-Outer Brick wall masonry constructed
by using Modern Rowlock bond bricks
with sand-Cement mortar (10mm thick)
N.B: Provide Tie beam
(2T10 with stirrups of 8mm@20 c/c)
at every 20cm as direction of engineer

-Inner Brick wall masonry (23cm thick)
constructed by using Semi- refractory bricks
with Kaolin-Clay mortar (2-3mm thick)

10 x 10 cm inner RCC Column
which are located

inside ordinary masonry wall

Reinforced by 2T14 .

-Cardboard between
Inner semi-refractory brick wall
and Outer RLB brick wall
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30cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
IS CONNECTED TO

THE MASONRY PART
WITH ANCHORAGE
OF STEEL BARS. 2m HIGH MASONRY BOTTOM PART

Constructed using
21cm thick RLB bricks wall for outer part with cement mortar and
23cm thick Semi-refractory bricks wall for inner part,
with KAOLIN-CLAY mortar @5mm joint mortar thick
And cardboard inbetween

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

-30cm thick RCC main ring beam -Pcc

-RCC Mat foundation
-Compacted gravels

10 x10cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
IS LOCATED

AT every 20cm of
OF MASONRY HEIGHT PART
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2 Rings (Brides) of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide
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WITH ANCHORAGE
OF STEEL BARS.2m HIGH MASONRY BOTTOM PART

Constructed using
21cm thick RLB bricks wall for outer part with cement mortar and

23cm thick Semi-refractory bricks wall for inner part,
with KAOLIN-CLAY mortar @5mm joint mortar thick

And cardboard inbetween
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TOP PART
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-RCC Mat foundation with double mesh
T12 with 8mm @200mm center to center
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by using Modern Rowlock bond bricks
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612 CHAMBER ZIG ZAG BRICK KILN IN DOUBLE CHIMNEY - DESIGN SET
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-RCC Mat foundation with double mesh
T12 with 8mm @200mm center to center

-Outer Brick wall masonry constructed
by using Modern Rowlock bond bricks
with sand-Cement mortar (10mm thick)
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(2T10 with stirrups of 8mm@20 c/c)
at every 20cm as direction of engineer

-Inner Brick wall masonry (23cm thick)
constructed by using Semi- refractory bricks
with Kaolin-Clay mortar (2-3mm thick)

10 x 10 cm inner RCC Column
which are located
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with KAOLIN-CLAY mortar @5mm joint mortar thick
And cardboard inbetween

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

-30cm thick RCC main ring beam -Pcc

-RCC Mat foundation
-Compacted gravels

10 x10cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
IS LOCATED

AT every 20cm of
OF MASONRY HEIGHT PART

 the bottom

plate and ring bride of 15mm thick

2 Rings (Brides) of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

2 rings (Brides) of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

6m HIGH STEEL (6mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

4 CHAMBER CONTROL VALVES

LOCATION ZONE

VANE DE PAPILLON

10 x 10 cm inner RCC Column
which are located

inside RLB brick masonry wall .

0.700m Diameter

0.800m Diameter

4mm Thick

0.900m Diameter

6mm Thick

1.000m Diameter

Warnin pannel

"Hot Chimney"

Verify quality and stability

on an annual basis

replace the chimney latest in 2035

1 Ring of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

for Guy cables

CARTON
CORROGATED CARDBOARD

FOR STRETCHING
8 mm

CARTON
CORROGATED CARDBOARD

FOR STRETCHING
8 mm

Expansion Joint 5mmExpansion Joint 5mm

CARTON
CORROGATED CARDBOARD

FOR STRETCHING
8 mm

30cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
IS CONNECTED TO

THE MASONRY PART
WITH ANCHORAGE
OF STEEL BARS.2m HIGH MASONRY BOTTOM PART

Constructed using
21cm thick RLB bricks wall for outer part with cement mortar and

23cm thick Semi-refractory bricks wall for inner part,
with KAOLIN-CLAY mortar @5mm joint mortar thick

And cardboard inbetween

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

-30cm thick RCC main ring beam -Pcc

-RCC Mat foundation
-Compacted gravels

10 x10cm RCC TIE BEAM WHICH
IS LOCATED

AT every 20cm of
OF MASONRY HEIGHT PART

 the bottom

plate and ring bride of 15mm thick

2 Rings (Brides) of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

2 rings (Brides) of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

6m HIGH STEEL (6mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

6.3m HIGH STEEL (4mm thick)
TOP PART

FABRICATED BY USING
NORMAL STEEL PLATE

4 CHAMBER CONTROL VALVES

LOCATION ZONE

VANE DE PAPILLON
10 x 10 cm inner RCC Column

which are located
inside RLB brick masonry wall .

0.700m Diameter

0.800m Diameter

4mm Thick

0.900m Diameter

6mm Thick

1.000m Diameter

Warnin pannel

"Hot Chimney"

Verify quality and stability

on an annual basis

replace the chimney latest in 2035

1 Ring of 15mm thick

and 1600 x 1600mm wide

for Guy cables

0
.4

0
0

0
.9

2
6

0
.2

3
0

0
.2

3
0

2
.2

0
0

0
.9

5
0

0
.2

0
0

0
.2

1
0

0
.8

0
0

0.2300.6000.230

0.300 0.700 0.700 0.300 0.300 0.700 0.700 0.300

0
.2

0
0

0
.2

1
0

0
.8

0
0

0.230 0.600 0.230

FORKLIFT TESTING GET

CARTON
CORROGATED CARDBOARD

FOR STRETCHING
8 mm

skat_
Swiss Resource Centre and

Consultancies for Development Skat Consulting Rwanda Ltd. Po. Box 1017, Kigali City, Rwanda, Phone: +250 (0) 78 838 57 90, Web: www.skat.ch/greatlakes

Designed by: Drawn by: Scale:  XXXX

Jan, 2021SKAT Eng.Jean Pierre Bayisenge
Working Drawings: STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR SMOKE CHIMNEY
12 Chambered Zig-Zag B r i c k   K i l n with double Chimney

STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR SMOKE CHIMNEY


